

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1390 _____
Page 28 Section 2 Lines _____
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 28, line 8, by deleting the words "Oklahoma Universal Service Fund" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"monies available to the Legislature for expenditure from the income of the Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust Fund";

On page 28, line 13, by deleting the words "Universal Service Fund" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"monies available to the Legislature for expenditure from the income of the Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust Fund"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: John Pfeiffer

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk